
Sr. No. 

01. 
02. 

No. AIIMS/ Pat/Dean (Acad.)/2025/38 

03. 
04. 
05. 
06. 

08. 
09. 
10. 
11. 

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL sCIENCEs, PATNA 
(An Institute of National Importance under Ministry of Health & Family Welfare) HGIGla 

4TRG HRTR / Government of India 

12. 

orftrgra 

Teaching Block (Main subjects) 
1st Terminal Examination 

Teaching Block (Main subjects) 
07. Summer Vacation 

erfvren, rafers/ Office of Dean (Academics) 

B.Sc. (ALLIED &% HEALTHCARE) ERSTWHILE PARAMEDICAL 

Copy to 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

2D YEAR (2024 BATCH) 

Particulars 

Commencement of Classes 

Teaching Block (Main subjects) 
Winter Vacation 

Teaching Block (Main subjects) 
2nd Terminal Examination 

Teaching Block (Main subjects) 
Professional Examination 
Post Exam Vacations 

Dated: o4 /0/2025 

1. PS to Executive Director, AIIMS Patna 

Duration 

06/10/2025 

01/10/2025 to 24/ 12/2025 
25.12.2025 to 08.01.2026 

09/01/2026 to 07/02/2026 
09/02/2026 to 20/02/2026 
21/02/2026 to 14/05/2026 
15/05/2026 to 04/06/2026 
05/06/2026 to 04/07/2026 
2nd - 4th Week of July 2026 
18/07/2026 to 31/08/2026 

1st - 2nd Week of September 2026 
Till 26th September 2026 

2. Dean (Exam), Dean (SA), Dean (R), AIIMS Patna 

Dean (Academics) 
AIIMS Patna 

srfugi (fura)/Dean (Academics) 

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Patna 

3. HoD & Course Coordinators, Departments concerned, B. Sc. (AHC) 
4. B.Sc. (Allied & Healthcare) erstwhile Paramedical, 2024 Batch 

5. I.T. Cell, AIIMS Patna - with a request to upload on Institute Website 

Phulwarisharif, Patna - 801 507, Email: deanaaiimspatna.org Telephone: 0612-2821066 
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