



## अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, पटना

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, PATNA (स्वास्थ्य एवं परिवार कल्याण मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के अधीन राष्ट्रीय महत्व का संस्थान) (An Institute of National Importance under Ministry of Health & Family Welfare) भारत सरकार / Government of India

सर्वे सन्तु निरामयाः

अधिष्ठाता (शैक्षणिक)कार्यालय / Office of Dean (Academics)

No. AIIMS/Pat/Dean (Acad.)/2025/3구용

Dated: 04 /\0/2025

## ACADEMIC CALENDAR

B.Sc. (ALLIED & HEALTHCARE) ERSTWHILE PARAMEDICAL

## 2<sup>ND</sup> YEAR (2024 BATCH)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Duration
01.	Commencement of Classes	06/10/2025
02.	Teaching Block (Main subjects)	01/10/2025 to 24/12/2025
03.	Winter Vacation	25.12.2025 to 08.01.2026
04.	Teaching Block (Main subjects)	09/01/2026 to 07/02/2026
05.	1st Terminal Examination	09/02/2026 to 20/02/2026
06.	Teaching Block (Main subjects)	21/02/2026 to 14/05/2026
07.	Summer Vacation	15/05/2026 to 04/06/2026
08.	Teaching Block (Main subjects)	05/06/2026 to 04/07/2026
09.	2 <sup>nd</sup> Terminal Examination	2 <sup>nd</sup> – 4 <sup>th</sup> Week of July 2026
10.	Teaching Block (Main subjects)	18/07/2026 to 31/08/2026
11.	Professional Examination	1st - 2nd Week of September 2026
12.	Post Exam Vacations	Till 26th September 2026

Dean (Academics) **AIIMS Patna** 

अधिष्ठाता (शैक्षणिक)/Dean (Academics) अखिल भारतीय आयर्विज्ञान संस्थान, पटना All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Patna

## Copy to-

- 1. PS to Executive Director, AIIMS Patna
- 2. Dean (Exam), Dean (SA), Dean (R), AIIMS Patna
- 3. HoD & Course Coordinators, Departments concerned, B. Sc. (AHC)
- 4. B.Sc. (Allied & Healthcare) erstwhile Paramedical, 2024 Batch
- 5. I.T. Cell, AIIMS Patna with a request to upload on Institute Website